
2015 Derby Day Horse Show - May 2, 2015

Judge:  Ronnie Ramsey, Greeneville, Tn.

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(0) Trail Obstacle Course (4 entries)

1st Patch Mike Peters Mike Peters Duffield, Va.

2nd Patch Devynn Osborne Mike Peters Duffield, Va.

3rd Gold's Rowdy Wren Randy Hillman Randy Hillman Nickelsville, Va.

4th Red Feather's Prince Maranda Schill Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

(1) Leadline (11 entries)

1st Jessee Mack's Black Magic Natalie Hall Christy Miracle Gate City, Va.

1st Uncle Buckets Elijah Penniman Emily Penniman Coeburn, Va.

1st Sonny Corey King Corey King Tazewell, Va.

1st Dollar Daisy Hayden Crawford Crawford Stables Kingsport, Tn.

1st Telstar's Twilight Mattie Jean Compton Emily Compton Dungannon, Va.

1st Telstar's Twilight Anna Compton Emily Compton Dungannon, Va.

1st Snickers Isabella Hileman Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

1st Rose Lexus Shortridge Jessica Shortridge Castlewood, Va.

1st Rose Isaiha Reynolds Jessica Shortridge Castlewood, Va.

1st Ridin Dirty Addison Kiser Lebanon, Va.

1st Ridin Dirty Braydon Kiser Lebanon, Va.

(2) Open Model Class (8 entries)

Juveniles

1st Red Feather's Prince Maranda Schill Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

2nd High Rose Spirit Shiloh Lyttle Lib McClellan Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Little America to the Blue J.P. King J.P. King Tazewell, Va.

4th Beast Boy Rebecca Ward Rebecca Ward Cleveland, Va.

Adults

1st Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Zippity Do Dah Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Cash's Red Pride Bailee Bryant Bailee Bryant Dungannon, Va.

4th Snowball Tanya Salyer Tanya Salyer Dungannon, Va.

(3) Stick Horse (3 entries)

1st Tractor Elijah Penniman Coeburn, Va.

1st Zoom Zoom Corey King Tazewell, Va.

1st Buckaroo Natalie Hall Gate City, Va.



(4) Youth Go As You Please (8 entries)

1st Who Am I Lucas Oliver Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

2nd Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Ridin Dirty Jaiden Kiser Lebanon, Va. 

4th Oracle Lilly Gray Lebanon, Va. 

5th Big Booty Judy Brianna Eaton Brianna Eaton Rogersville, Tn.

(5) Country Saddle (4 entries)

1st Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Golds Rowdy Wren Bailee Bryant Randy Hillman Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Rockin Rooster Emmitt Begley Emmitt Begley Gate City, Va.

4th Sheeza Intimidating Lady William Gilliam William Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

(6) Open Road Ponies (1 entries)

1st Heartland Wild Lib McClellan Lib McClellan Kingsport, Tn.

(7) Walking Country Pleasure Specialty (5 entries)

1st Boom Boom Wow Rick Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Heza Dandy Jessica Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

4th Another Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

5th Sonny Boy Dale Spivey Dale Spivey Jonesville, Va.

(8) Mens Trail Racking (8 entries)

1st Cherokee Rebel Bobby Poole Bobby & Alex Poole Gate City, Va.

2nd Rango Jeff Strouth Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Lil' Big Town Jimmy Wampler Jimmy Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

4th Heza Dandy Rick Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

5th Angel Cloud Trae Crawford Robert Crawford Kingsport, Tn.

(9) Rider with Assistant (3 entries)

1st Snickers Isabella Hileman Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Little America to the Blue J.P. King J.P. King Tazewell, Va.

3rd Uncle Buckets Elijah Penniman Emily Penniman Coeburn, Va.

(10) Ladies Racking (4 entries)

1st Piper's Scootin Scooter Chasity Meade Mike Cantrell Pound, Va.

2nd Homer's Hot Rod Emily Compton Lazy M Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Metallica T.J. King T.J. King Tazewell, Va.

4th Rose Jessica Shortridge Jessica Shortridge Castlewood, Va.

(11) Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (1 entries)

1st Back in Black Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.



(12) Jack Benny / Lucille Ball (6 entries) 

1st Sonny Boy Dale Spivey Dale Spivey Jonesville, Va.

2nd Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Sheeza Intimidating Lady William Gilliam William Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

4th That A Girl Abby Roland Cook RW Stables Honaker, Va.

5th Ben Tina Tipton Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

(13) Best Junior Rider - 12 & Under (10 entries)

1st Who Am I Lucas Oliver Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

2nd Ebony's Cool Rebel Penny Mullins N & P Stables Pound, Va.

3rd Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

4th Ridin Dirty Jaiden Kiser Jaiden Kiser Lebanon, Va.

5th Oracle Lilly Gray Lawrence Gray Lebanon, Va.

(14) Mares & Geldings Pacing (2 entries)

1st Lil Teller Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Crazy Lady Melanie Stinson Melanie Stinson Honaker, Va.

(15) Spotted Country Pleasure (7 entries)

1st Nature Boy Drema Musick Clayton Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Plain Ol' Rocky Josh Honaker Josh Honaker Castlewood, Va.

3rd Gen-N-Ice Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

4th High Class Delvet Tipton Delvet Tipton Fall Branch, Tn.

5th Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

(16) Juvenile Trail Racking (9 entries)

1st Ellie Mae Josh Eaton R.W. Stables Honaker, Va.

2nd Who Am I Lucas Oliver Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

3rd Lady of the Night Colton Stinson Colton Stinson Honaker, Va.

4th Red Feather's Prince Maranda Schill Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

5th He's Just A Punk Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

(17) Keg Shod Style Racking (3 entries)

1st Little Magic Man Tami Rankle Tami Rankle Newport, Tn.

2nd Teller Emily Compton Lazy M Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Sonny Boy Dale Spivey Dale Spivey Jonesville, Va.

(18) Flat Shod Style Racking (2 entries)

1st Royal Gin Tim Townes Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd The Dollars Beauty Marvin Hall Marvin Hall Gate City, Va.

(19) Ladies Country Pleasure (6 entries)

1st Nature Boy Drema Musick Clayton Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Sun's Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

3rd Streaker's Final Edition Kendra Thomas C & A Stables Haysi, Va.

4th Ellie Mae Candace Hall Roland Cook Honaker, Va.

5th Plain Ol' Rocky Jamie Kiser Josh Honaker Castlewood, Va.



(20) Mens Racking (6 entries)

1st That A Girl Abby Roland Cook R & W Stables Honaker, Va.

2nd Trouble Shooter Jody Potter Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

3rd Piper's Scooten Scooter Mike Cantrell Mike Cantrell Pound, Va.

4th Mister Sandman Jeff Hill Jeff Hill Abingdon, Va.

5th Double Trouble Brian Casey Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

(21) Juvenile Country Pleasure (7 entries)

1st I'm Hawk Eye Anthony King Anthony King Lebanon, Va.

2nd Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

3rd Ebony's Cool Rebel Penny Mullins N & P Stables Pound, Va.

4th All The Right Spots Devynn Osborne Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

5th He's Just A Punk Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

(22) Saddlebred / Saddlebred-cross Racking (0 entries)

(23) 4 Year Old & Under Speed Racking (4 entries)

1st Striker's Southern Exposure J.J. Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.

2nd Homer's Hot Rod Emily Compton Lazy M Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd The Coalfield Express Cody Yates C & A Stables Honaker, Va.

4th Telstar's Twilight Barry Compton Lazy M Farm Dungannon, Va.

(24) Open Keg Shod Country Pleasure (1 entries)

1st Gambler Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

(25) ASB Pleasure (3 entries)

1st Socks Kyla McMillan Kyla McMillan Gate City, Va.

2nd Reason for NV Mandy Davis Mandy Davis Tazewell, Va.

3rd High Rose Spirit Shiloh Lyttle Lib McClellan Kingsport, Tn. 

(26) Mens & Ladies Racking Country Pleasure (8 entries)

1st Olympic Moon Courtney Wilson Robert Crawford Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Bad Bad Leroy Brown Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Little Rock Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

4th Jessee Mack's Black Magic Jessie Brown Christy Miracle Mt. Carmel, Tn.

5th Pale Rider Aaron Mullins N & P Stables Pound, Va.

(27) Keg Shod Racking (9 entries)

1st Trouble Shooter Jody Potter Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

2nd Double Trouble Brian Casey Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

3rd Midge Josh Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.

4th Teller Emily Compton Lazy M Farm Dungannon, Va.

5th Paint It Black Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.



(28) Ladies Trail Racking (10 entries)

1st I'm A Supermodel Ginger Bartlett Crawford Stables Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Ellie Mae Candance Hall Roland Cook Honaker, Va.

3rd Who Am I Kathy Norman Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

4th Rango Caitlyn Strouth Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

5th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

(29) Best Juvenile rider (9 entries)

1st Who Am I Lucas Oliver Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

2nd High Class Becky Tipton Becky Tipton Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Red Feather's Prince Marande Schill Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

4th Oracle Lily Gray Gray Farm Lebanon, Va.

5th Hillbilly Delux Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

(30) Walking Trail Pleasure Specialty (5 entries)

1st Boom Boom Wow Jessica Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Heza Dandy Rick Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Josie Smith Fall Branch, Tn.

4th Another's Little Princess Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

5th Midnight Lady Lawrence Gray Gray Farm Lebanon, Va.

(31) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (4 entries)

1st Bear Kaitlyn McMillan Scott & Rhonda Egan Fall Branch, Tn.

2nd Gambler Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

3rd All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

4th Plain Ol' Rocky Jamie Kiser Josh Honaker Castlewood, Va.

(32) Open Pacing (2 entries)

1st Cheektowaga Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Checkmate Danny Stinson Danny Stinson Honaker, Va.

(33) Mens Country Pleasure (4 entries)

1st Taylor Made Emmitt Begley Emmitt Begley Gate City, Va.

2nd Red Hot Tabasco Eddie Necessary Eddie Necessary Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Snooks Scotty Tipton Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

4th Midnight Lady Lawrence Gray Gray Farm Lebanon, Va.

(34) 4 Year Old & Under Racking Country Pleasure (0 entries)

(35) Country Show Pleasure (2 entries)

1st Gold's Rowdy Viper Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd J.R. Anthony King Anthony King Lebanon, Va.



(36) Open Go As You Please (11 entries)

1st Cool Valley Smoke Tami Rankl Tami Rankl Newport, Tn.

2nd Bear Kaitlyn McMillan Scott & Rhonda Egan Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Who Am I Kathy Norman Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

4th Angel Cloud Ginger Bartlett Robert Crawford Kingsport, Tn.

5th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

(37) Speed Racking (7 entries)

1st JD's Primetime T.J. King T.J. King Tazewell, Va.

2nd Delp's Thunderstruck Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn.

3rd Paint It Black Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

4th Homer's Hotrod Emily Compton Lazy M Farm Dungannon, Va.

5th Ace Brian Casey Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

1st Who Am I Lucas Oliver Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc..

2nd High Class Becky Tipton Becky Tipton Fall Branch, Tn.

3rd Red Feather's Prince Maranda Schill Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc..

4th All The Right Spots Devynn Osborne Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

5th He's Just A Punk Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Gate City, Va.

1st Boom Boom Wow Jessica Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Heza Dandy Rick Bridwell Rick Bridwell Kingsport, Tn.

1st I'm A Supermodel Ginger Bartlett Crawford Stables Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Who Am I Kathy Norman Wes & Kathy Norman Marion, Nc.

3rd Rango Caitlyn Strouth Jeff Strouth Nickelsville, Va.

4th Cherokee Rebel Bobby Poole Bobby & Alex Poole Gate City, Va.

5th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Aneshia Stidham Dungannon, Va.

1st Troubleshooter Jody Potter Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

2nd Little Magic Man Tami Rankle Tami Rankle Newport, Tn.

3rd Double Trouble Brian Casey Jackie Potter Mooresburg, Tn.

1st Taylor Made Emmitt Begley Emmitt Begley Gate City, Va.

2nd Sun's Silver Bullet Jessie Brown Jessie Brown Mt. Carmel, Tn.

3rd Nature Boy Drema Musick Clayton Musick Lebanon, Va.

4th Red Hot Tabasco Eddie Necessary Eddie Necessary Nickelsville, Va.

5th Plain Ol' Rocky Josh Honaker Josh Honaker Castlewood, Va.

(38) Open Juvenile Pleasure Championship             

(5 entries)

(40) Open Trail Racking Championship               (5 

entries)

(42) Open Country Pleasure Championship              

(5 entries)

(39) Open Walking Pleasure Specialty 

Championship               (2 entries)

(41) Open Keg Shod Racking Championship                   

(3 entries)



1st Olympic Moon Courtney Wilson Crawford Stables Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Jessee Mack's Black Magic Jessie Brown Christy Miracle Mt. Carmel, Tn.

3rd Streaker's Final Edition Kendra Thomas C & A Stables Haysi, Va.

4th Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

(44) Open Racking Championship (3 entries)

1st Royal Gin Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Metallica T.J. King T.J. King Tazewell, Va.

3rd Fancy Buck Finch Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.

TOTAL 224

(43) Open Racking Country Pleasure 

Championship                   (4 entries)









 


